

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : IM 0905(90)251 - PCN 01LY  
 COUNTY : Lyman  
 TYPE OF WORK : Fence Replacement

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$178,451.60**

LETTING DATE : 3/31/2010

BIDDERS				Ludemann Fencing 701 Joann Dr. Pierre, SD 57501		Reis Spraying & Fencing, LLC P.O. Box 151 Oacoma, SD 57365		Steffen Fencing 121 Nepper Gregory, SD 57533		NO BID RETURNED	
BID SECURITY				Bank Draft		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		A.G.E. CORP. AMERICAN FENCE & FAB. ANDERSON FENCING & SEEDING BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC. DAKOTA LAND EQUIPMENT EASTERN DAKOTA SPEC. GARRETT FENCING, INC. GHOST BEAR CONTR. GUARDRAIL ENTERPRISES INC H L CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor			
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	8000.00		
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	1500.00		
110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	102520	0.15	15378.00	0.15	15378.00	0.10	10252.00		
620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	102520	0.90	92268.00	0.90	92268.00	0.98	100469.60		
620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	149	75.00	11175.00	75.00	11175.00	87.00	12963.00		
620E1030	3 Post Panel	Each	185	100.00	18500.00	100.00	18500.00	105.00	19425.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	250.00		
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>137321.00</b>		BIDDER LIMITS TO ONE CONTRACT <b>137321.00</b>		<b>152859.60</b>			

BIDDERS (CONTINUED)				Wishbone Fencing Company P.O. Box 3055 Aladdin, WY 82710		Prairie Fencing 107 East Wandel Avenue Ft. Pierre, SD 57532		American Fence Company 47061 Charlotte Court Sioux Falls, SD 57108		NO BID RETURNED (CONTINUED)	
BID SECURITY				Cashier's Check		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		HEARTLAND CUSTOM FENCING JENSEN ROCK & SAND KIRK BARNES CONSTRUCTION INC. MOE'S BEST - FENCES NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC. SHAUN JENSEN CONSTRUCTION VALLEY SEEDING & FENCING VINTON FENCE WORD REC. & FENCING	
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		Prequalification Expired 3/30/10			
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	13500.00	LUMP SUM	4000.00				
100E0100	Clearing	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	200.00				
110E0600	Remove Fence	Ft	102520	0.18	18453.60	0.20	20504.00				
620E0030	Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	Ft	102520	0.90	92268.00	1.00	102520.00				
620E1020	2 Post Panel	Each	149	90.00	13410.00	95.00	14155.00				
620E1030	3 Post Panel	Each	185	120.00	22200.00	115.00	21275.00				
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	0.00	LUMP SUM	0.00				
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>159831.60</b>		BIDDER LIMITS TO TWO CONTRACTS <b>162654.00</b>		INVALID BID			